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April 19, 1991 

TO: All Interested Persons 

,aoK: Steve Tribble, Director of Records and Reporting 

RE: Notice of Commission Conference 

Attached i• an excerpt of the Agenda for the Commission's 
regular conference, which is scheduled to begin at 9:30 a.m. on 
April, 30 1991- in Room 106 of the Fletcher Building, 101 ·East 
Gain .. Street, Tallahassee. The attached excerpt summarizes the 
i•.ue• to be decided in a docket in which you have expressed an 
intere•t. b a party of record or interested person in this 
docket, you aay wish to obtain a copy of the Commission staff's 
rec~ation. ·To do so, call the Records Section of this office 
at (904) 488-8371. 

Al•o, a• a party of record or interested person, you may wish 
to attend the conference and address the Commission regarding the 
docket. If this is your intent, you will need to sign the 
appearance register, which is located on a table at the back of the 
hearinq ro011 near the double doors. (If you fail to sign the 
regi•ter. You maY wiss the opportunity to speak before the 
Cqgi••ioner• vote on the docket.) The Chairman will then announce 
each it- a• it is taken up and ask for your comments at the 
appropriate time. Any comments you wish to make should be limited 
to approxtaately five minutes. 

If you have any questions regarding this information, please 
feel free to call me. 
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FLORID& PUBLIC SBRVICB COMMISSION 
Fletcher Building 

101 Baat Gain .. street 
Tallabaa .. e, Florida 32399-0850 

KillORAN DUM 

APRIL 18, 1991 

SWAFFORD M_ 
CLARK 

DIVZSIOJf OF RECORDS AND REPORTING~ 
DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES [ADAMS 
DIVISION OF COMMUNICATIONS (AUSTI 

tiOCi»f NO. 910211-TC, 910212-TC, 910213-TC, 
110214-TC, 910215-TC, 910216-TC, 910221-TC, 
' ' , .. ..! •. ,h .. ~f 

. .... ... 11 ' 

.10223-TC - INITIATION OF SHOW CAUSE 
GS FOR VIOLATION OF COMMISSION RULE 25-

24.520, 1990 ANNUAL REPORT REQUIREMENT AND 
~SSION RULE 25-4.043 RESPONSE REQUIREMENT 

PLACE ON APRIL 30, 1991 AGENDA - CONTROVERSIAL -
PARTIBS MAY PARTICIPATE 

CRITICAL DATU s NONE 

CASE BACKGROUND 

Tba PATS provider• liated in Table 1, Attachment A did not 
fila annual report• for 1990 aa required by Rule 25-24.520, 
Florida Adaini8trative Code. A notice haa been aent to each non­
oa.plying provider. A copy of the notice is attached hereto as 
Atta~t B. Mo reaponaea have been received from the providers 
liatad in Tabla 1, Attachment A. 

DOCUMENT N' .i'·' ~~P-0/\ T~ 

03 7 3 8 1\PR 18 1~31 
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Docket .08. 910211-TC - 910223-TC 
April 18_, 1991 

DXSCQSSXON OP XSSPES 

XSIIJI 11 Should the pay telephone service (PATS) providers 
~~ in .tbe above dockets be required to ahow cause why the 
C '•iOD llbould not fine each of ·th- $250 or, in the 
alternative, vby these PATS providers should not have their 
aectitioataa revoked for failure to coaply with Rule 25-24.520, 
P1orlda Adainiatrative Code requiring annual reports, and Rule 
25-4.043, requiring responses to ca.aission inquiries? 

: Yea, staff reco-nds that each of the 
. ret~ co.pani .. be required to show cause why they should 
not be tined or, in the alternative, have their certificate 
~ for failure to aa.ply with Rule 25-24.520 and Rule 25-
4.043, Plorida Adainiatrative Code. 

ITill ''!L¥'111 Rule 25-24.520, Florida Administrative Code, 
requ~~ tbe tiling of annual reports with the Commission, by 
January 31at. Rule 25-4.043 Florida Adainistrative Code requires 
tbat a1l entltiea under the Ca..aiaaion•a jurisdiction reply to 

·CQ tui.DD inQuiries. As certificated Pay Telephone Service 
(P.I!B) providers, the ca.paniea listed in Table 1, Attachment A 
are ~act. to the jurisdiction of this Ca.amission and have 
tailed to file the required reports. A notice was sent on 
DecJtber 5, 1990, notifying each PATS provider of this 
reqg~t and requesting compliance. As of April 1, 1991, the 
co.pani_. referenced in Table 1, Attachaent A have not responded . 
A oopy of the notice ia attached hereto as Attachment B. 

It ia Staff'• reco .. endation that PATS providers who respond 
to the. ~ cauae action should be treated on a case by case 
baai• and tbat any company or person not responding within 20 
day• of the show cause order should have its certificate 
autoaatically cancelled. Staff recommends that no fine be 
'~•ad on any PATS provider whose certificate is cancelled. 
aaw.ver, a co.pany whose certificate ia cancelled without the 
tapoeition of a fine cannot be relieved of its responsibility to 
pay ita ~~latory a•••••ment fees. 

Por thoae coapaniea whose certificates are cancelled, the 
local excbange co.pany will be required to disconnect their PATS 
linea. ~••• cancellations will be automatic and it will not be 
neeeaaary to bring a cancellation back before the Commission. 
Staff believes that cancellation without a fine is the most 
efficient and coat-effective way to aanage PATS providers who do 
not co.ply with the annual report requirement and that this 
procedure will help purge the Commission's files of PATS 
providers no longer j,n operation. 
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Dock8t •oa. 910211-TC - 910223-TC 
April -11, 1991 

~I 

xaegs 21 Wbat ia the appropriate fine to be levied in lieu of 
certificate revocation for failure to file required reports and 
failure to reply to eo.aiaaion inquiries? 

: Staff reco.aenda that $250 would be an 
appropriate a.ount. 

szapr •••tasxs: Staff ia reco.aending an increase in the fine 
fraa t100 to t250 for ca.paniea wbo have failed to file an annual 
r.port fOr 1990. Staff1 a reaaona for an increase in the fine 
.-ouDt an baaed on aeveral factors preaented below. 

on Deoeab-r 5, 1990, 559 pay telephone providers were mailed 
notioea to file an annual report. Aa of February 20, 1991, 189 
aa.paai• oi: 36t did not file the report. This is a 16\ increase 
~ 1189 figur .. , vbere 114 out of 690 or 17\ of the pay 
tele,pbona providers ware ahow caused for failure to file an 
annual report. out of the 189 ca.paniea who failed to file for 
1ttO~In33 or 17t of those coapaniea were first time filers. 
!be · ing 83t or 156 coapani.. had filed an annual report for 
put yean. 

p..pite the fact that pay telephone providers decreased by 
131 o~i- froa 1989 to 1990, there was an increase in the 
• ..._. of coapaniu vbo failed to file a report by 16\ • staff 
baa •11•~ aany hour. preparing the necessary files and 
real .. ladatioaa for these violators; and given the fact that the 
.. j~ltr ot tbe pay telephone providers who failed to file thi s 
year w.ce not first tiae filers, staff would recommend an 
~in the fine -ount. 

ID previous years, staff re~ ... nded a maximum fine of $100 
to bring the -violation to the attention of the provider and 
~· upon hia tbe necessity for knowledge of and compliance 
vitb tba oo-et .. ion•a Rules and Regulations without being unduly 
~. aow.Yer, baaed upon the figures above , an increase 
1n tba fine aaount ia necessary. Furthermore, staff recognizes 
that r.peat offendera warrant apecial conaideration. Repeat 
offenders will be addressed in a separate recommendation. 
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IZI'! 'I!INIIII Tbeae docket• auat reaain open pending 
NaOlutlon of tbe abov cauae proceedinga. PATS providers who 
r:.-poDd within tbe abov cauae period ahould be handled on a case 
b7 caae, baala. Any coapany vbo faila to reapond within 20 days 
of tbe abow cauae order aball have ita PATS certificate 
autoaatlcally revoked and the related dockets ahould be 
adainiatrativ,ely cloaed. 

PA 
AttacblleDt 
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• ATTACIDIEIIT A 

Dock8t ~ae. ~ -10211-TC- 910223-TC 
April 1e, 19tl: 

TABLE 1 

FIRST TDIB OPPBNDBRS 

•, t:CII»MY liME ' 
• J 

•' 
,l ,, 
•1 

:;:: 
\ .. 

CCIIUIIn QUICl STOP 

a.at nm. liE. ~· 

DOIIIS PAntiSON D/8/A 
CCMPLm TEL£COIIUUCATIONS SVCS. 

DIME DOYLE 

,~, I 

DOfiWti, IIIC. 0/1/A GAilY'S LOUNGE 

DOUGW ~~· FEIItEll 

CMPMIIOLO OOERPRISES, INC. D/B/A 
THE PRESS 101 RESTAURMT 

EDL, IIIC Wst 
El fl.ORIDITA AURMT 

E. BIERY Nl) ASSOCIATES 

II)$ • NO MTE STMP£0 ON NIIIAL REPORT 
RAf • REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEE 

DOCKET CERT. I 
IUIIER 

910211-TC 2359 

110212-TC 2241 

110213-TC 2169 

110214-TC 1097 

910215-TC 2064 

110216-TC 1835 

910221-TC 2218 

910222-TC 2218 

110223-TC 2283 
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DATE ANNUAL RAF 
OF REPORT 1990 

AUTHORITY FILED ON 

09/12/89 02/12/90 N 

03/24/89 89 - NOS N 

11/01/88 88 - NOS N 
03j01j90 

08/05/86 87 N 
02/06/89 
02/15/90 

07/12/88 88 - NOS y 
89 - NOS 

01/07/88 02/01/89 N 
89 - NOS 

02/08/88 01/03/89 N 
89 - NOS 

01/10/89 89 - NOS N 

04/14/89 89 - NOS N 
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In '1rl. ... 

AI I certtftcated,., te1•••• urvtce (PATS} provider, JOU are required 
te _, artat" reportt .. ,...t,....ts as apectffed lay .,le 11-14.520. 

AttacMd is tM ,.._t for JOUr AMual P11 Telephofte Service Report. Thts 
· ta,..tton ••t .... provtdlcl t.o the Dtvtston of c-.ntcattons by January 31. 

~ 1111. If,., fll!ll*t ta •t NCefnd lay January JJ, • •st rec-nd that the 
· "-tut• ft• ,... - - lluadred dollars (SJOO.OO) for vtolatton of Rule 25-

. 8.110, _. tMt _. certtftcate .. revobcl. AI a result all pay ,.._., under 
~ .-itftcata .lft11 lliit diiCDU ICtld • 

.: '-i .. al• ._tNII t8 INWI• ,.... 1eca1 ••ct 1111 0J11P1111 (I.K) wtth • 
ltltt .. ef ~ftTS 1ecatt- llild telepbonl ..t.n lty .llauary Jl, ltll . Please 
•t1 • IMttf•l •1 ef U.ts tlf.,..tt• wtth JOUr Aluwal IQ Telephone 
lenla 1111rt te tM Dt.tat• ef c-.ntuttau u .. n . 
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